

Denver Moves - 21st & Broadway Neighborhood Bikeway
Contract No. 201736678

240 days

Concrete Works of Colorado		Jalisco International, Inc.	
Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Employers Mutual Casualty Company	

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00001	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
202-00019	REMOVAL OF INLET	2	EACH	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00
202-00033	REMOVAL OF PIPE	66	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,280.00
202-00155	REMOVAL OF WALL	100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 775.00
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	761	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,830.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,264.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,610.00
202-00201	REMOVAL OF CURB HEAD	206	LF	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,545.00
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	365	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,285.00
202-00210	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	421	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,735.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,998.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 11,367.00
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	534	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,088.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,942.00
202-00252	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	200	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00
202-00810	REMOVAL OF GROUND SIGN	8	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00
202-04005	CLEAN VALVE BOX	4	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00
203-01597	POTHOLING	20	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 281.25	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00
206-00000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	381	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 23,622.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,239.00
206-00100	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (CLASS I)	289	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,010.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 14,739.00
207-00205	TOPSOIL	170	CY	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00
207-01110	PLANTER SOIL MIX	68	CY	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 218.75	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,080.00
208-00012	EROSION LOG (12 INCH)	30	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00
208-00034	GRAVEL BAG	60	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
208-00051	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	12	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,040.00
208-00106	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	90	HOURL	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00
208-00205	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	36	HOURL	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,320.00
208-XXXXX	CONSTRUCTION FENCE	250	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00
210-00050	RESET FIRE HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
210-04015	MODIFY MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
210-04020	MODIFY INLET	2	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
210-04050	ADJUST VALVE BOX	4	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00
212-00022	SEEDING (RIPARIAN)	0.1	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 937.50	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 870.00
212-00028	SEEDING (WETLANDS)	0.1	ACRE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,750.00
212-00047	SOIL PREPARATION (SPECIAL)	0.2	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,320.00
212-00100	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
213-00008	MUCHING (WOOD CHIP)	108	CF	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 999.00
213-00067	ROCK MULCH (WEED FREE)	102	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,173.00
213-00500	TREE GRATE	5	EACH	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 23,750.00
213-XXXXX	TREE TRENCH	164	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 22,304.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 123,000.00
214-00005	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (12 MONTH)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 37,937.50	\$ 37,937.50	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
214-00220	DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH CALIPER)	6	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 818.75	\$ 4,912.50	\$ 760.00	\$ 4,560.00
214-00225	DECIDUOUS TREE (2.5 INCH CALIPER)	7	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 856.25	\$ 5,993.75	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
214-00310	DECIDUOUS SHRUB (1 GALLON CONTAINER)	103	EACH	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 3,888.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,605.00

214-00350	DECIDUOUS SHRUB (5 GALLON CONTAINER)	35	EACH	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 65.37	\$ 2,287.95	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00
214-00805	GROUND COVER VINES (2.25 INCH POT)	684	EACH	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 24.37	\$ 16,669.08	\$ 22.50	\$ 15,390.00
214-00910	PERENNIALS (1 GALLON CONTAINER)	124	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 4,681.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,340.00
403-00720	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING)(ASPHALT)	10	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 3,550.00
503-00036	DRILLED CAISSON (36 INCH)	13	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,460.00
503-XXXX	VACUUMED CAISSON (36 INCH)	13	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 593.75	\$ 7,718.75	\$ 615.00	\$ 7,995.00
506-00206	RIPRAP (6 INCH)	5	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00
601-03050	CONCRETE CLASS D (WALL)	82	CY	\$ 900.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 131,200.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 84,460.00
602-00020	REINFORCING STEEL (EXPOXY COATED)	6452	LB	\$ 1.55	\$ 10,000.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,808.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,678.00
603-01180	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIP)	74	LF	\$ 114.00	\$ 8,436.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,880.00
604-00305	INLET TYPE C (5 FOOT)	1	EACH	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
605-00004	4 INCH NON-PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN	147	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,286.25
605-00040	4 INCH PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN	104	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 624.00
608-00000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	449	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,920.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 29,634.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,185.00
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	73	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,950.00
608-00026	CONCRETE BIKEWAY (6 INCH)	469	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,520.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 36,582.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 26,733.00
608-00050	BRICK PAVER	1565	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 39,125.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 56,340.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,215.00
608-10000	SIDEWALK DRAIN	59	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 9,794.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12,980.00
609-21020	6 INCH CURB AND GUTTER - 2' PAN (CCD DETAIL 5.3A)	374	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,212.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 12,529.00
609-71000	6 INCH CURB HEAD (CCD DETAIL 5.3B)	73	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,679.00
609-XXXX	GREEN ALLEY	116	LF	\$ 315.00	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 23,432.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,400.00
609-XXXX	GREEN GUTTER	102	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 38,760.00
613-00206	2-INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	210	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00
613-00306	3-INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	400	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00
613-XXXX	ELECTRICAL METER PEDESTAL CABINET AND BASE	1	EACH	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 5,180.00
613-07000	PULL BOX (SPECIAL)	1	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
613-10000	WIRING	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,937.50	\$ 5,937.50	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00
613-XXXX	LUMINAIRE (LED)(5300 LUMENS)	2	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,910.00
614-00011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	50	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 2,562.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00
614-00216	STEEL SIGN POST (2 X 2 INCH TUBING)	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00
614-70150	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (COUNT DOWN)	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,218.75	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00
614-75324	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD (8-8-8)(BIKE)(INSTALL ONLY)	2	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00
614-70336	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD (12-12-12)	9	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 9,540.00
614-72866	EMERGENCY VEHICLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PRIORITY CONTROL SYSTEM	1	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
614-XXXX	INTERSECTION DETECTION SYSTEM (CAMERA)(BIKE)	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00
614-75855	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET (INSTALL ONLY)	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
614-81301	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-25 FOOT MAST ARM) (INSTALL ONLY)	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
614-81301	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-35 FOOT MAST ARM) (INSTALL ONLY)	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
614-84100	TRAFFIC SIGNAL PEDESTAL POLE ALUMINUM (10 FOOT)	1	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
614-86105	TELEMETRY (FIELD)	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
614-XXXX	ETHERNET MANAGED FIELD SWITCH PACKAGE	1	EACH	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,062.50	\$ 4,062.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
623-09900	SPRINKLER SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,981.25	\$ 45,981.25	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	1	EACH	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00

